Docket No. RD-28323

4010	
ORM PTO 1595 1019643 PATEN	354 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Deborah Ann Haitko  John Richard Fitzpatrick  Ronald Eric Maier  Stanlee Teresa Buddle	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:
Stanlee Teresa Buddle  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Street Address: One River Road
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Street Address: One River Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: Oct 17, 2001 Sep 18, 2001 Oct 15, 2001 Oct 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new appl         Oct 17, 2001 Sep 18, 2001 Oct 15, 2001     </li> </ol>	lication, the execution date of the application is: Oct 16, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/880,995	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.  Bernadette M. Bennett  Name of Person Signing  Total number	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	etach this portion of the contemporary that this correspondence is be deposited with the United States Postal Service sufficient postage as first class mail in
Commissioner of Box Assignments  (Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	Patents and Trademarks addressed to Assistant Commission for Patents Washington Q.C. 20231. on
4 - 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Typogr Frint Name 21162 . h
/	Jean Muger

PATENT

**REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0458** 

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)  Deborah Ann Haliko John Richard Fitzpatrick Gluthlead Fitzpatrick Glothead Fitzpatri	ASSIGNMENT			RD-28,323
Deborah Ann Haliko  John Richard Fitzpatrick  Staniee Teresa Buddle  Staniee Teresa Buddle  Of Gloversville, New York  Of Glovers	In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and value	able conside	ration of which I ac	
John Richard Fitzpatrick Ronald Eric Maier Stanlee Teresa Buddle Of Gloversville, New York of				
Ronald Eric Maier  Stanlee Teresa Buddle  of Gloversville, New York  of of of Gloversville, New York  of o				
Stanlee Teresa Buddle  of Gloversville, New York  of o	•		•	•
of o			•	w York
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:  Control of Leachable Mercury in Fluorescent Lamps  invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  V. U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995 , filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of prointy resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duly it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting authorize and request any official whose duly it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting authorize and request any official whose duly it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting authorize and request any official whose duly it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting authorize and request any official whose duly it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting authorize and request any official whose duly it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting authorize and respect and without further consideration. But all the expectations are applied to the said Company or its representatives or nominees any consideration. But any patents or said improvements are resulting authorized to said Company or its representatives or nominees any patents or said improvements and extended any patents or said improvements in all countries.  Deborah Ann Haitko  State of New York  State of New York  State of New York  State of New York  Scall Hait State and All Patents and Patents New York  Deborah Ann Haitko  To me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she	Startion Foresta Buddie	_	Gioversville, Ne	WIOR
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:  Control of Leachable Mercury in Fluorescent Lamps  invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  X U.S. Serial No: 09/880,995 , filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duby it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting hereform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting as aid improvements and testfy in any legal proceeding, sign all lawfuld papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, I set successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.  **Descriptions** and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.  **State of New York				
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:  Control of Leachable Mercury in Fluorescent Lamps  invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  X U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995 , filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting unthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, litil communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, facts known to merespecting said improvements and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all said papers, execute all divisional, facts known to merespecting said improvements and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all said papers, execute all divisional, successors, assigns, and norninees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.  **Seal** New York**  State of N				
of o				
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:  Control of Leachable Mercury in Fluorescent Lamps  invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No: 09/880,995 , filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue petents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further thereform to said General Electric Company, it will communicate to said Company it is representatives or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company it is representatives or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company it is representative or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company its representatives or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, its continuing and reissue applications, make all rightlu daths and generally do everything possible to ald said Company, its continuing and reissue applications, make all rightlu daths and generally do everything possible to ald said Company, its continuing and reissue applications, make all rightlu daths and generally do everything possible to ald said Company, its continuing and reissue applications, make all rightlu daths and generally do everything possible to ald said Company, its continuing and reissue applications, make all rightlu daths and generally do everything possible to ald said Company.  Date The expense of th		of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:  Control of Leachable Mercury in Fluorescent Lamps  invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  X U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995 , filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thered, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ad said Company, it is successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.  **Debtrack**  **Debtrack*		of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:  Control of Leachable Mercury in Fluorescent Lamps  invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  X U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995 , filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and whothout further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and whothout further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any scontinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.  **Debbrah Ann Haitko**  Scale New York  Debbrah Ann Haitko  to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  **JEKNG MYERS**  New York Picks in the Steps of New York  Causticular Sciencestory Co.  Kolandow In Sciencestory C		of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:  Control of Leachable Mercury in Fluorescent Lamps  invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  X U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995, filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duly it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and whother further onto said General Electric Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.    October 17 2001		of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:  Control of Leachable Mercury in Fluorescent Lamps  invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  X U.S. Serial No.: 09/880.995 , filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any consideration of the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company its secure and the patent of the said company its continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, Its successors assigns, and nominees to obtain and e		of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:  Control of Leachable Mercury in Fluorescent Lamps  invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  X U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995 , filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and relessue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its continuing and relessue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.  **Debbrah Ann Haitko**  State of New York   SS:  County of Schenectady   Deborah Ann Haitko   Deborah A		of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:  Control of Leachable Mercury in Fluorescent Lamps  invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  I U.S. Serial No: 09/880,995 , filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, scontinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to add said Company, its continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to add said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.  **State of New York**		of		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995 , filed 06/14/01  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and relissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.  **Deborah 17 2031**  Date  State of New York  SS:  **Country of Schenectady**  This 1774**    Aday of 1874**   Aday of 1874**   Deborah Ann Haitko		of		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent    executed concurrently herewith, or   U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995   , filed 06/14/01		ork Corporat	ion, its successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent    executed concurrently herewith, or	·	ns		
executed concurrently herewith, or    U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995	Total of Education Melodaly Introduction Real	<u> </u>		
executed concurrently herewith, or    U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995				
executed concurrently herewith, or    U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995				
executed concurrently herewith, or    U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995	invented by me (us), as described in the application for U	Jnited States	s patent	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.    October 17 2001			•	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.    Combut 17 2031				
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.    Oct   17	X U.S. Serial No.: 09/880,995 , filed (	06/14/01		
County of Schenectady  This	continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of p authorize and request any official whose duty it is to iss therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succonsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I wifacts known to me respecting said improvements and to continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful or successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enfor	riority result ue patents, sessors or as ill communic estify in any aths and ger	ing from the filing of to issue any patents ssigns and agree th cate to said Compar legal proceeding, sinerally do everything atent protection for	s and United States application, and son said improvements or resulting lat on request and without further may or its representatives or nominees any ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, g possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries.
This	State of New York SS:			
above-named be on the personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schemedady Co.  Seal No. 01MY5088850 2002 (Notary Public)				
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady Co.  Seal  No. 01MY5088850 2002 (Notary Public)	This 17th day of actual	ls_		
free will for the purposes therein set forth.  JEAN G. MYERS  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady Co.  Seal  No. 01MY5088850 2001  (Notary Public)			to me per	sonally known as the individual who xecuted the same of his/her own
JEAN G. MYERS  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Scherectady Co.  Seal No. 01MY508850 2002 (Notary Public)	executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow	wicagea to		
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co.  Seal  No. 01MY5088850 2002 (Notary Public)	JEAN G. MYERS		1	la In.
Seal No. 01MY5089850 2002 (Notary Public)			Jean	K. Myers
		-	(No	otary Public)

Docket Number

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-28,323

Date	John Bathard Fitzpatrick
State of(See Attached)) SS:	
County of)	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-namedJohn Richard Fitzpatrick	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal	(Notary Public)
18/11/	Pro she
Date	Ronald Eric Maier
State of Ohio SS:	
County of Cyzhoga,	
16th October	, 20 <u>0</u> , before me personally came
This day of	
the above-named Ronald Eric Maier	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se	acknowleaged to the that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes the out-	$\gamma \sim \rho \sim \rho \sim \rho$
GWENDOLYN BLAKENLY	Kwendolin Blakenlix
Seal Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty.  My Commission Expires Apr. 2, 2002	(Notary Public)
My Commission Lapines April 21	
/ /	Do T. Bulde
19/16/41	- ()
Date	Stanlee Teresa Buddle
Now York	•
State of New York State of New York	
County of Schenectady	
This 6th day of octaber	, 20 0/, before me personally came
Stanlee Teresa Buddle	to me personally known as the
the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein s	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
JEAN Q. MYERB	1
Notery Public in the State of New York  Quelified in Schenestady Co.	Jean D'Myers
No. 01MY5068850 DCC D Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2500	(Notary Public)

**REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0460** 

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number
, i.o.i.e.iii	RD-28323
18/09/01 Date	John Righard Fitzpatrick
Signed at ENFIED, UK, this 18	tay of Sterier 852 15_200/
Witnessed by:  Witness Signature & Date  BENIHOLI  Printed Name of Witness	Withess Signature & Date L.C. BARLING Printed Name of Witness
Date	
Signed at, this day	y of, 19,
Witnessed by:	
Witness Signature & Date	Witness Signature & Date
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/18/2001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0461